Mimutes of tha Mesting of the State Highesy
Corxd zaicn of Virginie, Held ia Richmond,
April 18, 1940,

O the moming of April 16th, 1940, the Btate Highwmy Conmissd.cn,
acnaisting of Macsrp. 'Ha G Shirlay, Tods H. Uessis, Sccretary, 3. W. Rawle,
d. F, Myaor and Fanneth K. Gdipin, met in thelr office, Central Highwmgy Office
Bullding, Richmond, ¥irginia.

The meoting was called to order by the Chairman,

¥oved by M. Rewls, coeocnded by Mr. Wygor, bthat the miowten of the
aspting of Junuery 12th be spproved. Motion enrried.

¥eved by Mr. Nyaor, sevonded by Nra Gilpin, that the puﬁitn 1zsund
Trew Januvary 1B€h to April 18¢th inclucive, af recardad inm iha Auditing 0Fffias,
be aprroved, MNotlon cerrieds

¥oved by ¥re Remle, ssaonded by br. Wrser, thet an cordipeanse hawing
best pagzesd by the Town of FNiokelevllle, turhing over Howta 71 through the
Tomn te the Commixglon, the ssme ia herdby moospted to besaws & part of the
State Higlmy Syeteme Motlon asrriod.

Boved by Mrs Rewls, saoonded by Mr. Wyzor, thet the Chalrman be
wuthorized to pub on the nsual maber of summer wimdepts at the followipg
retess

Rodmen “paT man $40.00
Rodmes, =after firest yonr B0.00
Crafimen ' =-neaw men 6000
Drafiemen  =after first yesr 75400 por monthe

¥erklon carrded.

Moved by Mr. Hewls, secondsd by ¥r. ¥ysor, theh pemii Yo, 12921,
Badfprd County, Eoubes £60,€058,770, lessued Octoher Z5th, 1956, to the
Appulachian Blactrle Power Cos, Roanoclw, Ve., be cancelled es regquesteds
Kotion owrrled.

‘Moved by Wr. Wyaor, secmmded by Mr. 0ilpin, thet permdt Neo. B304,
Buchanan Counby, Rgutes 59,841,848, iesusd August 19, 1839, to the Appalechisn
Elactrio Fower (g, Bluefleld, West To., be canoellsd ax requexzied. Motlon
anrriada.



Mewsd by ¥rs GLllpin, seconded by Mr. Meseie, that pemmit Fo, 5384,
Boute 45, Bedford County, 1ssusd Ootober 20, 038, to the C and P Talsphoos
Co., Lynobhburg, Va., be sanpelled as requestsd, Notlon anrried,

Mpwed by Mr, ¥eenls, sooomded by Miy Rewls, that permlt Fo. 11580,
Boute 100, Glles Coumty, lssuned June 19, 1539, o E. 7. Jemeson, Polaskd,
¥ay, e cansellsd 65 renammended by the Distriot Enplnesr, Mobion carried.

Moved by Lr. Rewle, sscondod by Mre. Gllpin, thet permi® Ho. G432 5,
Boute 820, Warrmn Cowurty, izsued Saptanber 16, 16308, to the Esrthe:n Virginde
Pomar Cos, Wincheeter, Vas, be coboalled 58 recuested, MHotlon carrisad.

¥gved by Nrs Wysor, mecmded by Mr. Wasple, that permit No. 11454,
Eoutes 129 apd 729, Halifer County, iesued November 17th, 1850, to the
¥irglnia Public Service Coe, Scuth Boeton, Vme, be cancelled as reguedted.
Mabiom carrieds

Movad by Nr. Rewle, ssconded by ke, 5ilpin, that perwdl® Mo. EBZE B,
Eosube BOG, Campbel) Cownty, lasued September Z6th, L5359, to the Southalds
Electric Cooparativs, Hlsokstconz, Vae., be canoelled oz reguesieds Motlon
carrled,

¥oved hy Mrs Wysor, seconded by Mrs Rawlz, thet the followlag permite
issund to the Virgiria Electwris and Power Co., Blolmemd, Vae, he oanowelled as
requeatad)
Fermit Yo, 9600 , Henovor County, Rewbe 1, iesned Jarumry 12th, 1838
Fermit ¥o, 11002 , Henrico Counmty. Rowte Z, 1z2smed Aupuet 25, 1958
Pormit Fo. 10086 , King & {uesn Co., Route 560, issued July £4, 102D,
Weticn cerried,

¥owmd by Kr. Rewls, ssconded by Mr, ¥assle, that parmit ¥o. 12822,
Pulsakl Cownbty, Howbtes 100 pnd 65F, issued July 18, 15839, o the Appalechlen
Elsptria Fortr ., Bluefield, West Va., be onnseilsd we reduasted. Motlom
cArrleds

Moved by Mre Muczie, spoonded by dr. fllpin, that pensdt Wo. 14738,
Routa 70, Soott Courty, iseusd Hovembar 17, 1858, to the Appelechien Eleotrie
Powar Co., Geta Clty, Va., be cancelled se roquestads Mobion osrrlads.

Noved by Mr. Glipin, seconded by Mr. Wysor, that permit No. 14V,
Eowtasz 71 and 72, Boott Coumty, ilssued Ootobar 14, 1938, to the Appelachian
Flsctric Fower Co., OGube City, Ve., be cuncelled az requeosteds NKotion cerrieds

¥oved by birs Wysor, secouded bty Mr. Magals, that permlit Ho. 11T4Z B,
Route 645, Secktt Gounbty, issued Nowvemher 17, 1958, to the Apualéachian Elsstrie
Powsr Uo., Gate City, Tae, be canoelled ag reqnesteds Mokion cearrieds



Moved by Mre Messis, sscandad by Mr. EBemis, thet permit No. 2671,
Eoute 1, Feirfax Cowmtty, izausd March 14, 1240, %o Balwvetors Wavala, HFD 1,
Alexppdria, Ya., be cepoalled ax radquacted, Matlon parried.

Moved by idry Rawle, ssomded by Mr. Wyeor, that psrmit Ko. 6632, -
Route 450, Prince Jeorge Cowndy, lzsued Avgost 17, 1939, to G. H. Wybormey,
EFD B, Dispotants, Vo, ba ssnssliad ns reguested. Mobtiewn sarried,

¥oved by Mr. Rewle, seconded by Mr, Jameie, thet parmdit Ko, 10984,
Route T80, Wing & Queen OTounty, iszued July 24th, 18350, to the Tirginis
Eleatric nnd Power CO., Einhiiond, Ve., be sanealled am moquosted- b;r the
Right of ¥ay Enginesr, Hotim carried,

Meved by Vra Eawls, saconded by Mr. Uaesie, that the Chalrmen be
nuthorized to meke & thorough atudy and irvestigetion of hlghwmy intersections
and where & Iight is necessary to put in &an nutuntad light, The Hizhwey
Départment to poy the differenee ip cost batween & "ptop and goM ligat and
the aotmeted light, orovided the coumnty, tosm or sity ln whioh euch light i
lpsated wiil puy no momt squel o the cost of & Yatop epd ga® light, and
muintain the sames lictlop sarried,

Mowed by Me. Wysor, seconlled by Mr, Shirley, that the requeet of the
Torn of Pushinan fer & permdt to inetall %hras traffls ligitts on Route 1I in
the Tgen, be not pranted, Llicklon oarrisd.

Moved by Mr. Bawls, scocnded by Mr. §ilpin, thet if the Town of
Emporla wlll put the streets of the Tovm beck 1n shape, or pay the Conmdaasicn
$6835,00 for suoh purpoae, tho Comrlsalon wlll graxt them the Tight to operate
n "zbop and pe” light et the intergeatien of Routse 301 end 66, end et tha
othsr lntersection an sctuated light, end pay the differenns in the coet of
the setuated lipht mod the stop end ge light. Further, that the Town will pay
For meintenanos and opoerstlon of the seas, Moticn carrled.

Hoved by My, Shirley, astcnded by Hr. Wyvor, that request for permli
to lnatell teo omobiom blinker lights over Boote 211 in Laray, betwssn Gourt
Btreet {1 886} erd Deford Aworme, be not granted, Mobion earried,

Noved by Mr. Mwsala, sotcaded by Ur. Bawle, that in se@nectlion with
'l;hu traffle hazerd in the Town of Heome Mill, 1f the Tomn wlshes to conatruct
ex astusted light the Commdesion will pry the differenaes in thea aopt of the
regular "atop and mo" light and the aatunted 1ipght. Motlen ocmrrleds

¥oved by br. Wyzor, ssoondsd by Mr. Gilpin, theat if the Tewn of
Anbluznd will asnstruet and maiptaln ap actpatad 1ight at the intarasctH om of
Eoutes 1 apd 54, iha Domwisslion will pay the diffarencs in ¢ost of ersation of
the ragular "otop amd mo™ light end the setusted lights Motdcn carried,



Movsd by Mre Rewlp, zeccuded by Mr. Massle, $het the request of the
Hannemap Burroughe Compeny, Banlisbury, Maryland, for en axbspsiom of time em
Projeot FAS 13658 K, Reuts 600, Iatersestlan Route £8l-Intersestiom Bowbe B2T,
Eorthampton County, be met grented, ag recomeended by the Chief Englaeers
Yoblon varriods

Moved by Nr. Wysor, psccmded by Mr. Eawls, that the reguest of
As L. Grosnme und Compeny, elestricrl sontractor for the Ceatzal Elglwmy Office
Bullding, f'or &1 extension of time to November 1Bth, 1959, ba granted ard tha
amourt of liguidabed damages deducted, $1625.00, be returned, Motlon oarrieds

Movad by Mre. Rewls, osacnded by ¥re Masaie, that the request of the
Yirginia Enginesring Cowpany, Wy Y- H. D. Blemen, Presidend, for o extension
of time an the Centrel Highemy Offioe Bulldéing eomireet, o carry the time to
dute of oompletion, Wovamber 16th, 1558, be granted and the $6,000.00 penaliy
be slimirated, Mptiom carried,

Hoved by ¥r. Wysor, secondsd by Mr, Gllpin, that the Commisaion
alloonts to the City of Bushe Tiktm the $500,00 per mlle conatructien funde for
the ysar 1958-1943, to bhe naad an Route G0l 1n the oity, a3 rescmmanded by the
Chlaf Enploneery Wotlon carrieds

Moved By Mr, Bewle, seconded by Mr, Wymor, that the Jommission
allooete to the Town of Saim the $600.00 par mile scuatruction funds for the
year 1835-1040, to be used for surfeeing Houwts 11 1n tha Tcwn, o3 resommandsd
by the Chlaf Emglresy, = Mytion omrrled.

Ueved by Mre Wynor, esccaded by Mr, Bawla, that the Commiseion
rllconte to the &ity of Fewpert Newa the 600,00 per mils acrsbrusbicn Tunds
for tha yoar 19401941, to ba usad op Route 168, S4th and 55th Streeta between
Joffereon and Chestnut Avenusss  Netion carriods

Moved by Mr. Glipin, seconded Uy Mr. Hawla, that the Commission
gllooste to the City of Danville for 154G-1941, the §600«00 per mile oonstrun-
tlon funda o ba expsnded on Ecute 27, Wakson Streed jn the Ditys Motlon
oarrlied,

Noved by lrs Maesla, saconded by Mrs Rewle, thet the request of the
Gity of Lynohburg %o b permitted to expend & porticn of the §500.00 par mile
sonsbruotion fomda, nllocated to the City, for the purchess of rights of way,
be not epproveds Motlon sarrleds.

Moved by Mr. Wyeor, seccnded by Mr, Ramls, that as provided by
Chepter 416, Aot approTed Marsh 51, 1632, and upon resommemdetion of the
Cetnd aaioper, the follewing section of Route 635 im Botetourt County being no
luager nevessary for nsod ws o highsuy the ssme Te abandoned upen cpening of
now pestion in lieu thersofs ~Beckion : showm on plat deted Jemuery 10, 1240,
Thot sestien 2 alao ehown be added to the systems Motlen oerriad,



Moved by MNr. Bawla, saccnded by Mre Gilpin, thet es provided by
Chapier EXR, Bectimn I, Arb approved Mernh 16, 1928, and wpon recvomsndation of
thes Qomnd geionesr, the following seotlone of HRonte 556 in Chestarfield Commby
being no longer necspgary for uees o & Riphwoy the anme be sbandoped npm
cponting of new oootloma in liew therecf: Sealions 1 snd £ as chown on plat
datod Jamuery 17, 1040, Projeot L20) E-l, Motion oarrled,

Moved by Mr. Meznle, sscomded by Mr. Rawls, that as provided hy
Chapter 416, Aot approved Mapoh 51, 1932, snd upon recosmendetion of the
Cemmlingloner, the followlng wwatione of romd 1n Eseex Comnty belog no longer
meossenry for uses as & highwey, haviag besn apressd by the Temm of Tapprhemmook
an Toam streetn, the sems be dropped frum the secondary zystem of the (oumtw
Beotlone 1, 2 ond 5§ we showp ot plat daked Decewbar 1, 15959, being sectloms of
Boutas 617, 844 mmd 1102 respmotively, That mociicn 4 alwee shown be dropped
from the County secondary syctem and revert to the ecoondary aysten of the
Town, and eeotlone € end 8 1ylng within the previous corporwtsa limite of the
Yown be nanpletaly dropped from the sysbom, Mobtlon oarried,

¥ored by Nr. Mysor, soconded by Mre Gllpin, that as provided by
Chaptar 416, Aot spproved lMaroh 351, 1982, end upan reccxmendation of the
Ccamiselcner, the followlng aeotion of Route B4l in Giles Sombky belng no
longer necessary for uses az o highwsy the same be abendobind upon opening of
new pectlion in Jieu thersof1 Geotion 1 as shemn an plet deted Janwery 2fith,
1540, Projoet 1224 OD) epd seoticn 2 nleo shown be added to the zyatem as new
lgoetion, Mokion carried,

Noved hy Mr. Wysor, ssocrded by ¥re Mascin, thet ws previded by
Chaptar 212, Esotlon 1, Aot approved March 19, 1628, and upom recocomendation
of the Camdssioner, the following seoidona of Howte 59 in Les County helng
no looger asoveEnry foF nase am & hiziomy the same be abandoped uper opening
of new seobiopsln llen Dhersolr Beotdona 1 and 2 as chows op plat dwted
January BOth, 1840, ProJect 461 ACs Motlon oarried.

Hoved by Mr, Gilpin, zeponded by Mrs Rewls, that an provided by
Chepter 416, Aot aphroved Eaoreh 31, 1952, snd upow recomtwndstion of the
Qemand seicnar, the followlng eeotione of roads o Pitbeylvenis County being no
longer nacezenry Tor uzee as & highimy the sems be sbandoned upon opaning of
oaw sections in liey thereof: Beoctioms 1,2,5, snd 4, Reutex 672, 4895 and B30,
as xhown on plat dated Junvery 26th, and ssetlon 6 mlmo shown he added to tha
yetow aa new Joceklemy Moblom serried,

¥ovnd by Mr. Gilpln, secomded by Mr. Wywor, thei as provided by
Chapiar 21%, Seotiom 1, Aot spprovad Marak 12, 1926, and upon reccmmendation
of the Cromdeaioner, the fellowlng seotlon of romd 1n Rockbridge County being
no lomger nscessary for uses ae a kighway the zome be dropped from the primary
syoiem and revert to ths seoopdery mymtemu Sestiom B, being a part of old
looaticn of Eoube 11, shom om plak dated Jepuary B0, 1840, Project 382 4,
That as provided by Chapter 416, Ast approved Maroh B1, 1952, esotlem 1 alan
shown om the plat referrsd tc ba dropped frocm the ssacadary sy=tew., Metlon
oarriods



Moved by Hr. Wysor, seatmded by iiry Howla, that an previded by
Chepter 212, Bestion 1, ich approved Mureh 16, 192E, and uwpen rocomuendation
of the Coamlagioner, the followlne sectieme of Rewke 21 in Wythe Counbty being
oo longer nacepsary for vees w8 A highwuy the seme Be abandoned npen opening
of nar eeoticnkin lien thereof: Seetions 1,2,5,4,5 and € as chown on plat
deted Jaruery 26, 1340, Project 538 AR2, Motlon carried,

Moyed by My Rewle, seccnded by Mr. Wreor, thet se provided by
Chspler 21E, Beatlen 1, Aot spproved Mereh 19, 1026, wnd uypor reccmmendstdon
of tha Commlemicnar, the following mectictis of Rowbe 49 in Falifex Oounby Being
no lohgsr necessiry for ptaes s a hlplhay the =ane be ghandoned upon opening of
oo geotlong in Ileu thervofs Sectlons 1,E2,3, and 4 wr shoms om plet dated
Fabruery B, 190, Projoat 101€ P8, spd seatlon & nlep shoem ba abendoned aa &
part of ths privary systet wnd revert to the gscondary systsms Motlon oarrisd.

Moved by ¥r. Eawls, sesonded by ir, Wysor, that ams provided by
Chapter 217, Seotlon 1, Aokt mpproved Mareh 185, I8R8, end upon recomnecdatdon
of the Commlasicmar, tha following sesticn of Routs E8 in Meaklembury Comnty
kaing Ao lonpel Oegefsury for uaes as & higkmoy the come ba drogped frod the
prinary ayrtem bot retilned for storage purporss: Seoblon 1 we shown on plat
dated Jamuary 1€, 1840, Project 611 Dw  That socotien & chown on the plat ba
sbapdensd os e part of the primery eystem and revert to the secondery system of
Meoklentnirg Coimiy, snd eectipon 4 mleo ahowo be abapdonsd as part of tha
primary sytten and revert to the seccpdary systen of the Todm of Clarksvillao.
That st provided by Cheptor 415, Aet aporoved Merch 31, 1B52, section 6 on the
plat of Japuery 16th be dropped From the iecondary systam of the Town of
Slarkeville. Mobion sarried,

Moved by dr. Tymor, seoendad by Hr, Bwels, that az provided by

Jhpter E12, Seotion 1, Aot spproved Emrob 19, 1928, azd updm reconmandstion

of the Commeslionar, the folloming meoticne of Roube 23 in Wire County being

ao longer necsesary for uees ns o highwy the cime be eisodoped upin opening

nf new scotlcem ip Jlew thergof: EBesbtleme 2,5,4,7,8,9,20,11,12,15,14,16,1E,
17,168,198, 20, Bl P2, FE . 24,P6 ard 28 pe shown on plat doted Febrmry 2, 1940,
Project 564 AMl, Thek oeotiuns 8 sod 27 aleo showp be sbendoned as o park of
the primary sysbem and revert to the secondary aywbem and seetivs 1 be abandoned
but left opens As provided by Chaphker 416, Aot mpproved Mmroh 3:, 1932,
ppaticna 6 and 24 on the plat referred to he abandonad,  Moblor carried.

Wred by Yr. Barla, esconded by Kr. Gllpin, that as provided by
Zhaptar 212, Emctlon 1, Act spproved March 15, 1928, and uwpon reoammendestion of
the Ccowiceloper, the £ ollowing sections of Howube ¥5 1 Hanower County belng
B¢ longer oececemry for usss s & higty the sape be zbandoned upmn openiog
sf new socticna in lieu thereof: Sectlons 4,8, end B ss shomy om b2kt datad
Temunry 10, 1040, Project 861 Fo.  That gentiome 1 and 7 showt bs sbandoned e
s park of the primry aystsm end rowert to the setondary system, sod acctions
2,7 and § nlpo ehown be ebendoned for higlwey uae sod rebelued for sbtormga
purposen, Az provided by Chapter 415, Aet approwed arch 31, 1932, smetion 8
alee shown on the plet referrod to be pdded ta the = eocmdery syztem am n
sonneckions, MWetlopn carrlsd.



Moved by Mr. Wyscr, seomded by Mr. Rewls, that ss provided by
Chapter 21%, Bection 1, Aot epprowed March 19, 1924, and upon recomoendation
of the Comed enfeper, tho following section of Roube EZZ21 in Carroll Commty being
ns lomger neceesary for uzes o8 & hWighway the spes be ahendoned upem apanine of
oew geaticn in lieu thereaf: Becticn 1 ac ehown om plat deted Pebruary 12,
1940, Project 1018 G4, Secflon 2 shown to beo pbavdcened as o part of the
primary system end revert t: the decopdnry syatem, Ar provided by Chepter
415, Aot Epproved linooh 31, 1632, zscblon ¥ shomt oo the plet be abandsnoed Rk &
part of the secmdary systsm and sections 4 ond 6 alse shewn be ndded to the
aspmiary systen as popnectlonxe Meotion oarried.

Moved hy Mr.Maris, sasonded by ¥r. Bmwls, that as provided by
Chapter 415, Aet approved Maroh 51, 1952, and upcg recommendabion of Bhe
Cramienioner, the following sectlioma of Route 1301 in Pairfax (oombty belng no
longer ascessary for uses we 8 highway, the sema having been taken iuts the
privary system In the sopstruetion of Asute 1, be sbandoned npon opeming of
rew ganticne in lien thwreofs Sectioma 1 smpd 2 ahown on plet dated Pebruery
10, 1540, Projeot 649 EW Ts Motion carried.

Moved by Mr, Cllpin, ssernded by Mr. Wyzor, that as provided by
Chepter £12, Section 1, Aet spproved Mareh 15, 1924, and upomn recommendetion
of the Comndeolcoer, the followlng seotlons of Rowle 22 la Adleghany Qouwky
heing pe lonzer nessypary for uese &8 B hiplbwey the sume be abendersd npon
opening of new seoticoe in 1len thereofy Gootlomes 1 and 2 shown on plat deted
February 12, 1940, Project 768 8, Uotiom carrieds

doved By My. Maxsie, asomded by Mr. Reawls, that s providsd by
Chapter 212, Secbion 1, Aok approwed Mareh 1%, 1826, mnd wpon reoommendetion
of the Commlesioner, the folleowlog eeokion of Route 230 in Medlscn County being
no longer neonssary for usen bs o hiplwuy the same ba abéendoned upor cpsming
of new seotlon In lien tharsnf: Beoticn 1 am shown on pint deted Feiruary 16,
1340, PreJeot T80 A, Motlon carriod,

Moved by Mr. Gilpin, ssaonded by ¥r., Massia, thet wm provided by
fhapter 415, Ant approved Mareh 51, 1532, smd wpon recowmendation of the
Commiesiomer, the followlng asotion of Route 622 in Amharel Coumby belng no
longer necesaary for uses av A hlghway the seme he shandoned wpon openipg of
new segtlon in list thergalf: Sectlon 1 as akown oo plat deted Fobrmery 7, 1840,
Projsct 1326 E, That eectlom 2 niep shown be adied to the cyrtems Motlon
anrriod,

Maved by Mr. Odlpin, seccoded by Mra Wysor, thet s providad by
Chaptar 212, Bestion 1, Aok approved Mersh 19, 1558, snd upon recomnendeblon
of the Camnlsaicmer, the Dfollowlng seotichh of Route 460 1n Appamatiox Ooqunty
baing ne loanger nooesesry for vwees s o higlmy the ceme be bandomed apom
cpening of new socticn in lien therasf and revart to the seeondnry systems
Seotlon 1 ax shown on plat deted Dopepber 26, 1539, Frojsot 14% GR1. Motieo
anrricds



Eoved by Mre Wyscr, seconded by Mr, Besla, that as provided by
Chmpter 416, Aot apurowed March 31, 1922, and upet recommendaiion of tha
Commlugioner, the following seotion of Roube 641 in Giles UCoumty being ne
lonpor neaossnry for utes a8 & higlhmy the waxms ba sbhandoosd upon coening of
new aspotlen in liea therpoft Bapticm 1 e shown op plat dated Fsbwumry 23,
1940, Projeet 1724 2. Thet Cacblon 2 also shémn be sdied to the syetem na
mem loomtione Motlon carried,

Moved by Mr. Hawle, seocmded by Mr. Wywor, that ae provided by
Chaptar 212, Beotion 1, Ast epprowved Marsh 19, 1926, end uwpm recomaemdation of
the Ocmdsaioner, the following section of Heube 51 In York Commty belng no
lenger necsdgary for uosd as & Rlghwiy, the cam be abandonsd upen cpening of
new pectlcn in lieu therecfs HSmotlien 14 e shown on plet daked Februsry 15,
1640, Projeet 1177 IE. As provided by Chapter 416, Act approved Marah 31, 16352
peatlons E,3,5,7,10 and 12 zhown en plat Ba mbendanedsy cantime £ and & be
dropped, bavling been taken into the mow lpasbtion of Romte 165, wnd eectlons
1,8,0,11 nnd 13 be added to the sypitsm dp commectiones Hebtion carrled,

Moved by Nre Gilpin, meognded by ¥r. Wysor, that ms provided by
Chepter 212, Sagklon 1, Ant mpprivsd March 19, 1926, and upon recovmandetion of
the Coomlmeicner, the follewlng sectlone of Houte 42 in Alleghany Cownby beding
no langer nenegsary for uess me a highmy the sems ba abandoned wpon opsning
of new esoblone in 1ie; tharenf: Seotlons 1,2,.3,4,6,6,7 and & as shown om
vlat dated Mareh 1, 1040, Project 768 B, Motlom oarried,

loved by Mr. Fllpin, seconded by ¥r. Rawle, that s provided by
Chapber 212, Baokism 1, Aot approved lmroh 1E, 1924, and wpon recomoendatdca of
the Comtl peivoer, the following sentiome of Route 254 ip Angusts County beipg
no lemper heosaphry for uses nd o kiglway the sexa hes abapdonsd upan opsning
of new eqotions 1n lieu therpofs Seatione 1,2,%,4,5,7,8,9 and 10 ax ghown an
plat dated March 4, 1940, Frojest 118 A, As provided by Chapber 415, Aot
approvsd Maroh 51, 1532, peotion § wles shown on the plnt he added Lo thwe
Bacondary ayvitem na n commections Metion carried. -

Hovsd by I Gllpin, asccnded by ifr. Yyeor, that ae provided by
Chapter 212, Eeotliom 1, Act approwed Maroh 1&, 1928, dnd upan resomnendation
of tha Commiseioner, the following asction of Route ES4 In Avguets County
being no longer necyssary {or caws me & hlghwey tiw saxme be abandooed wpon
opming of new sestion im liew thereaf: Seotioer 1 ez shown o plat dated
Maroh 6, 1340, Motlon aarrisd.

Moywad by Mry 3ilpin, seccpded by My Rewls, thedk as providad by

Chagter 212, Bectisn 1, Ast mpbroved Uarek 16, 1928, and upon resoEmemdetion of
ths Commlanioner, tha falliowlng secticns of Route 42 in Bath Coumby belng no
lmger necessnry Tor uses an & higlmiy tha seme he mbandoned upon opening of
uow veotiopa in lisn thereof: EBeatlons 1,2,4,5,6 and 7 as shémm oo plat dated
Moroh 6, 1940, Projeot 763 Du That as provided by Chepter 415, Aok aporeved
Marph 21, 1922, septien 5 gleo shown on the plat refarred to be pddesd to the
Becendary systam pr & oonneptipns. Motlom cmrried,



Nored by Mr. Cllpin, seochded by Mr. Masela, that a2 provided by
Chrpter 416, Act approwed WMarek 31, 1032, and npa Fecommémdetion of the
Comxiceloner, the following weotjcows of Roube 627 in Bath Cponty belap me
longer neoessary for weos o8 & Mrhwey, the sams be abandonsd vpon cpenieg of
asw aectlons in 1dew theraofs Bectloma 1 and 2 ae shown oo plet dated
February 29, 1540. 7That seotione = and & aleo shovm oo the plat be added to
the secondery systiom oe Rew loeatlon, Mption carried,

Hoved by Mr. Wysor, eecotylsd by Mr, Eawls, that as provided by
Crapter 41F, Aot epproved ¥oreh 31, IGS2, and upon reocwmendatiom of the
Commd apiomar, the [ollowing seoticn of Rewks 620 1m Carroll Covoky being no
longer necosdaly Cor uaed & 4 higiwmy, the same be abandonad upmm openlng of
oow ampiion in Mleu thersofs Bestion 1 as shown on piet deted Mareh 7, 1540,
That seatien £ shown be addad te the seeondary system an new loosticn, MNotion
aarxrisd,

¥ored by Nru Wysor, ssconded By Mry Massie, that as provided by
Chepber 415, Aot appreved March 31, 1252, and npon rescomendaticn of the
Commiseliomar, the following sestion of Eaube 745 1n Floyd County being no
lmger nooegeary for neoa &8 & highemy the eome be sbandoned upen opening of
now seotion 1m lisu thersoft Baotlom 1| sg mhown om plat datad Merek 18, 1540,
ond Bacticn 2 mlwo shomn b pdfied o the symtem 1p lisu of sbhendonsd sestlom,
Hotion oprried,

Moved by Mr, Wysor, seocnded by Mr. Rawls, that as provided by
Dhepter 212, Seoticn 1, Aat approved Meroh 19, 1928, snd upoh reccomfendetlon
of the Comniscicoer, the following sentions of Route 12 in Rukaell Counbty
belng ne lénger neadesary for wees ne & highemy the cbme be abandonsed upon
opaning of new eectlona in e thereafr Beatiens 3,4,5,6,%,0,%,10,11,12,15,
14 nnd L8 as chown on plat debed Febroary 12, 180, Projeot 1141 Alll. That
agotion 2 shown be phandopsd as & part of the privary aystem and revert to the
panprdary aywtsn end maption 1 alxo shown be memvmbered 1n the prisary syaten
nr Boute 6ds Ax provided by Chepbtar 416, Act approwed March 51, 1952, Esation
16 be ndded to the feccodary sysieh 25 8 oormectiom, Mobtlop carrisds

Meved Dy Mre G4lpin, aeconded by Mr, Emwles, thet as provided by
Cheptor 212, Seotlon ), Aot spproved Mereh 16, 15926, and upen recomuendatlom
of the Commlssloner, the following peoticma of Eoube 276 iz Fraderiok County
baing no longer nesoassary for uses an & hipkay the sems ba phandonad upon
openiag of new peotiona in lieu thereof': Seatlona 1,2,%,4,5,8,7,8,10,11 and
1Z ne shown on plat detsd March 7, 1040, Frojest 1192 AFl. That we provided
by Chaptaer 415, Aok eprioved Marsh 51, 1938, Sestiem @ alse chimm ba added Lo
the Zecondary system wg 4 connestlons Motion ekrrled,

¥ored by ¥r. Bewls, secopded by Mr. ¥asals, thet us provided by
Chaptar 21%, Seotion 1, Aot mpproved MHarch 158, 1928, and upon reeommendeticn of
the Commazioner, the folloming asetion of Houts 560 in Amelia County being no
longer nesecdary for usrs4 25 a bhiglhway the same bp Ebandoned npom openl@g of
new ssctlon in lisu thereofr 3ention 1 as shown oo plat deted Hereh 20, 1540,
Projeot 567 AS. Motion sarrled,



Eovad by ¥r. Rawls, seoanded by lr, Gilpin, thet as providsd by
sharter 218, Bsotion 1, Aot spprowed Mareh 19, 1626, end upon recommendstian
of the Commissioner, the followlng seotion of Howbe 500 1u Chepterfiald County
selrg mo lopger mocesonry I'or wees 2a m highway the smme be Absndoned upon
eperdog of new sentlon ln lieu thersof: Sectlon 1 = shewn oo piet deted
sarch 20, 1840, Projsot BOY A5, lotion carrieds '

Kpved by Mr, Fowls, smdnded by Mr. Nasele, thet ss provided by
Jhapter EiZ, Beotion 1, Act spproved March 19, 1526, and ypay reccomendation of
the Corxiesioner, tha following seoilan of Rowke 307 in Amalia Courty baing Ap
longar necessary for usas es & highwayr tha came be sbendopsd ar & part of the
rizery sysier end revert to the sesondary zystem opo opeplng of mew section
I8 1ie theveof: Sectlws 1 ap shown m plat dated Meroh B2, 16840, Project 11884
e provided by Chaptar 416, Aot aperoved Hereh 31, 1932, Beatlome 2 snd 3 abewn
m the plat be ebendommed se a part of the seccndnry aystem, end sestion 1 wleo
thown be added to the eyctem se n copnecticm. MNotion carriad,

¥oved by Mr, Rowls, escondsd by lb-. 0ilplin, that az provlded by
Chapter €16, A0t approwsd Marph Bl, 1932, and upen resomnendrtion of the
Comd gxicner, the following gestione of secondery romds in Dlpwlddle Counby
belng ne labger neceapary for uses a8 n hipkmey the same be abandoned upon
opoaing of new spoblcps in lisc thereof's BSectlons 1 and £, being a part of
Eoubtes EQL and 600 respsotively, shown on plet deted Jewuwary 237, 1540, Projoct
AME £, ond grade croesing of the ENF Ballway abt 1490 feet oast of Hailrced
M.P. 86 on abandonsd seotlon of Reute 801 bs closeds Thet mooticns 3 nnd 4
alrp shomn be wdded to the evatem am new lopatien, Motion oarried,

Noyed by bir, Gilpim, ssconded by Mr. Messie, that as provided by
Chapter 212, GSectlon 1, Aot approved March 19, 1988, wnd upon recommendeation
of tha Commlesionar, the followlng seotlonm of Route 307 in Pripnoce Edemrd County
being oo lenger nesassery for woss o o highwey the seme he ebendoned we 2 part
of the prirary ryutam and vavort 4o the seeonddry syatem vpon spening of new
pertion 1o iieu thereofs Seoctlon 1 ma shom com plat deted April 3, 1540, Fro=
Jeot 1188 Cs  Mollon onrrTled.

Moved by Mr. Eawle, asopnded by Mr. Vsspls, that mx provided by
Chepter 212, Seotion 1, ieh aphroved Mareh 19, 1626, and uwpon recomnandehion
of the Couclesioner, the Fellowing septions of Rowte 168 in James Jlby Oounby
being ¥o lopger nededtary for utes Wk & highway the come be chandensd wpon
opening of new gectlows In lisn theresf's Bestiéns 1,E,5,9,10 and 13 s shoem
on plet dated Februery 18, 1540, Projeot 1177 De Thet Sectlons & and 1) shom
be abmudoned e85 pestlmme of the primary systam med revert to the ssocndery
pystemy JAe provided by Chapter 4185, kot approved Merch 51, 1532, Epctioms
d,8,12,15 snd 17 on the plat refsrred to be sbandemed as & paort of the secon=
dayy syatam, Bectlome 5,7,16 end 18 be pdded to tha gseogndery ezmtam ap
gopnantione and Bestlon 14 aleo shovm, haring besn taken jobke the new loontion
of Rowta 168, be drapped from the secondery eyuiem, Motlon owrried,



¥avad by Mr. Rawle, senonded hy Mr, Fyaor, that the Commlmsion
oonf1rM sard of combracte to the low blddars on Plent Mixed Meterlal -
Furplching, Deliverying and dpplyiog, smd 1o the Suffolk Dietriet Schedule 4
emrded on banle of the regular hid which oalled for oparee fgrragete; in the
Balem Diatriot, Schedule 3, tle bid, tha J. ¥, Pard 00, Inz,, Roving reguosted
thet they be allcowl te withdraw their bid, the Comtlzsion reeclnd ite actlon
wwerding fAfty pereent of the comkract to each of the two tis bidders mnd
amArd the dohtrast to Ewmm E. Finley, Int., Roasoks, Va,, sll on bids of
January 18th, we follows:

Low Bidder = Smam Finley, Int., Rounoke, Toe Amcmt
Distriot and Type of Aver,
Bohadnle Koteriel Tons Prioca
Erigtol = i) 5,118 4.24) $63, 006,61

7,707 5.81)
Bristol - g2 16,980 4,087 £8,995,40
Ealem - 12,150 5357 40, 988,00
Salem 5 H2 8,610 5,99 55,821450
lynokburg ~ 1 H2 12,201 4.47)

1,400 4.11} B0,518. 86
Rlomond - #2 T2 5,000 fé.!ﬁ

3,630 4.17 £4,422,0F
Riotmond - #4 Spe 9,080 u.iag

o960 3.071 54, 5d1,.40

"Buffolk - 41 L: 1 5,337 E.14 27 ,468.55
Bvffolk = §3 Sps 7,096 3.07 #1,785.19
Buffolk = 34 51 §,606 5,25 3%,817.88
{ FECTLLE) . 800 B.45 { mRoILAR)
Fredericksburgy = §2 Spe 15,580 3.1% 51,508 .00
tulpeper = #: B2 8,155 4,46 56,583 ,45
tulpeper ~ 113 3,608 (3,597 ]
Staunton - ¥ B2 6,758 Es.m 96 ,D2E. 70

8,791 3.E¥

7.017 (3.7
Stuuntmm - 3 1] 1,840 4.12}

7 4280 8.4E) 56, 167,40

Tolal 188,041 450 ,885.8T



J- Rl Fu-rd- ﬂﬂ- IM#- Iﬁlﬂkﬁﬂr&, fﬂ,.

Matrict and Type of
Behadule Matarial Tous
Aplen - o1 Hl B, 080
450
Elokmond - §i Bpe 15,756
1,600
4Ep
Fraderiskaburg-§s Epe 7,080
Richmord = #5 Bpe 4,930
200
Frederisksburg-F1 dp. 21,840
Culpener - 0 2,128
Staupton - H1 7,770
4,020
Total 78,515
Va. Asphelt Paving Co. Ine., Salem, Vo.
Riohmond = §3 dps 8,780
00
Yotal 10,280
F' II-l wt’&, Nﬂl‘fﬂlk, T..I
suffolk - #2 H1 7 ,54F
528
Totkl T.871

merican Anphal€t “rods Cow, ﬁuhinihan. DaCa

Culpeper - §2 m Jz,gx
Total 13,020
Grand Total 275,027 Tonn

Moticn aariieds

Aver,
Prica

4,.20)
4,20)
{54005
3,086
G4 000
(3.095
5.186
5156
5.15E)
(575
{5.73
{B.72

boiT
SadT

4,40
L4l

B6,574.00

B0, 855,70

B5 488,05

F4, 886,95
$267, 60K, 30

BH, 0% 20
§83,821.00

43,0054, 57
43,054,387

E8,528,00

$59,928.00 °

$1,034,242.44



Noved by Mrs Masale, meoconded by Mr. (ilpin, s provided by Chapter
10, Aot approved Fabruary 7, 1940, that slnce completiop of the bridge over
Mattapond River at Waikertom, ir King Williem County, Boute 829, Froject
1100 41,2, and appronchss thereto, the irregular parcel of land lying betwaen
the wewtern right of wey linas of Route 620 und the westwrm lmits of the old
Publio Landing, sad the LE ft. right of wey in the ald road origipally ussd
by thes Walkerton and Mattaponl Bridge Cimpeny, whiak haa Lemn phandmmad, s
no lopger macsseary Lor the mses of the State Higlomy Symtmm, aa cartified by
the Cheirman of the Stete Figtwsy Gommizsiom, the sala of these paroais of land
1g bereby approved) szd the Chairwen is hershy directed Lo execute, in the
oawa of tho Cemmenwenlth, o pood and sufficlent deed peking conveyinea of
ghase parasls of land o Tayler & Caldwel), Ine., in exphange for Zad worea of
lend which sald parkies hnve alrendy convayed to the Commonmealth of Yirglmie
by deed dated Jemmry 2lst, 1939, recorded in King Willlen Covmty Feed Book
58, Page 2688, lMoblom enrrled.

MWoved by #r, REewls, ssccemded by Mr. Tysor, es crovided by Chapter
10, Aot mpproved February T, 1940, thet aines the pervel of land saquired
from the County Bohool Boerd of Nettowsy Cowmty st Blsckebcne, in Hothowiky
Cownty, Besomdery Route £44, under right of way sgreement, is no longer
negesenry for the uses of the State Highwmy Sysiem, as sertifind Ty the
Chairpan of the State Highmy Commlssien, the reooaveyunas of this pareal of
land te the Counbty Sehocl Board of Notvteway Uounty for Sphoul purpceen is
hereby spproved; and the Chairmen iz hersby directed to exeouts, 1n the nume
of the Commommenlth, & good wnd enfficlent doed making scnveysnaa af this land
tu the said Cpumky Sshaol Board of Hpttmeay Counby, lotion carrlad,

Moved by My, Gilpin, sescnded by Mry Meazis, as provided by Chapter
10, Aot epproved Februery 7, 1940, that since tho residue persel of lend
acgulred from the Tnlon Apple Ssypany, west of Naynegbore, in Augweta Coumty,
Rowts 250, Prejisct B4L EMY, wnder condemmtion for right of wey, lyine on the
Horih side of the new right of my of samection with Boube 640, botwsen puid
rigkt of way and the cember of preadnt Route 840, comtalning Oull acre, mors
or lems, ik me longsr nocepeary for uees of the Dtate Highway Syotem, as
aertified by the Chairwen of the State Highwey Commiselon, the gele of thia
1snd ia bersby approved; eod the Chel rman 1s herely directed ty exeoube, in
the name of the Commonmealth, & yood epd suffioient deed making conveysnas of
thim lend to W. . Magom ia axchenge for right of wey to be soguirad through
his property, lotion sarrieds

Noved by Mr, filpin, seconded by liry Wyser, as provided by Chep ter
10, Aot spproved Fehruary 7. 1640, that slnce part of the roaidus peroel of
1and soguired from F. T, Dunlap, Weah of Stamton, Route 260, Project EPE DR,
Angnata Jounby, under right of way metilement with hlm, iz no langer BecaEsRry
For uass of the State Highway Gyetem, as cerbtifisd by the Chulrmen of the
State Higrway Commleslon, the sals of thie property 1s hareby spprovedy and
the Chedrmen i= hereby dlreafed to exeovte, ih the amme of the Crmpmorstaalth,
v good and eud'ficient deed making oonveyanmca of thia lot to the Bewverlasy
Minor Orthards Compsny, Inos, i1 exohmge for the conaideration of §103.50
agroed upans Mobicw oarried. '



Moved by Mr. Gllpln, sscomdsd by Mr. Raale, as provided by Chebar
10, 2ot epproved February 7, 1940, thal; since part of the l1ot, w th tuildings
and Improvensmbs thereon, moguired from Sula Slaven, at Montersy, Roubs 220,
Projeot 340 G, Highland County, wndsr right of wey aebtlomsnt: with har, 1m no
lemges necemsary for unes of the Etets Fiphemy System as gortified by the
Chalrman of the 3tate Hjghwmy Oommizsing, the anls of this property ism hereby
apnrevad; and the Chalrmen s herehy direoted to exeaute, in the naxe of the
Cemmoewoalth, R good mnd sufficlent doed making sonveyenos of this lob, with
hulidings end lwprevemsnte therecn, to H. L. Yaekey in exchenge for the
conedderstion of J3500.00 sgresd vpoms Motion oarrieds

Mowed by Mr. gilpin, secomded by Mr. Wysor, aa provided by Chapber
10, Aot spprowed Pebrmary 7, 1040, that sines parte of the lots, with bulldings
sod Axprovements thereon, sogquired frem H. P. Curd and T, L. Stons, at
Fishersville, in Augunta Coumby, Rowbe 2EQ, Profset 841 HI, under right of way
settlament with them, are ne longer nevassary for umes of the State Highway
Syetem, me cartified by the Chairman of the gtete Eighwey Commissicn, the sale
of thess properties 1n hereby aporoved; and the Chajirmn is hereby dirscted to
sxgoute, 1n the nsme of the Commomoulth, & good end sofficient deed making
comveyunca of thewe lots, with bulldings and lmprovements thereon, to Albard
P, Curd in axckenge for the balenoe af the ccaslderstion of $2,000,00 ngresd
upmne Motion earTied.

¥ved by We. llpin, seccnded by Mr. Rawlo, that as provided by
Chapter 10, Ast spprovad February 7, 1940, eince the rezliwe parcel of land
aoquired from B B, Qemcbell, south of Mooterey, {2 Hiphlepd County, Houle 220,
Projech Eiﬂcﬁ; wnder right of wey settlement with hixm, lylag betwem She sight
of wiy of Rowute 220 wnd the old road (oripinelly lnmown as Bouto 3§ - now
Roube 656 of the Seaondary Sy=item) ooxntelning D.55 sore, is no longer neceasary
for yasa of the Stabe Hipbmay Sysbem, ws cartified by the Chalrman of the
Btate Higlemy Comndssion, the sele of this letd 1g hereby approved) snd the
Phelrman is heraby diroeted to execute, in the neame of the Cormemwsslth, A
pood end sufficient desd making eorveywnes of this land te Willlaxm Echard in
exshonre for the comelderation of §85.00 agroed upons Moblol carrieds

Moved by Mr, Tymcr, seconded by Mr, Messie, aa provided by Chapher

10, Aot mporowed February T, 1540, that sinoe sny righbt of smy poouirad om
Boutie &4 st Vaosent, Va., outslde of 6O Leel, mesepred 25 fest om olthar sidas
of snd adjasent %o the cenberline of Reute B4, 18 no langer nacessary for
uese of the State Elghway Systam, as certifled by the Choirnan ol the Jtabe
Elglomy Cownlesicn, the sale of 4his leod 15 herety approvedy and the Chalyman
1z hereby dirscted to axeoute, in tle neww of the Commororealth, good and
mffiolent doeds malking eonvsynnos of thia land ag followay

To Fred Shorkt = 0,042 nors of japd ~ for $10.39

To Dalsy Fletchar = O0.082 acra of land- for 7,84

Ta Earry Soeobt = 0.112 pore of lepd = for 27,48

to Mogglo Cocls = 0.00G7 aore of lapnd = for 1,40
Yotlon carrisds



¥oved by Mr. ¢ilpin, secemded by Mr, Rawls, sa provided by Chepber
10, Aot approvsd February 7, 1940, thet eimoe the wriginel parcel of land
pcquired from B, V. Belend mwol Susle Eetharine, hie wife, Patey C. Greaves
(widow) and Jemes F, Weoda (holder of doed of trust) by deed datad Jume 23rd,
1988, conteining 2.T6 acrea, more or less, under right of wuy settlement oo
Route 122, Erclect BFE D), botwesu 6,82 ¥l. Bouth of BEedford end C.12 Mi. South
of Shmmton River, 1w no longer neasssery for the uses of the Stats Highway
Systen, ae ceortified by the {halmman of the Stebe Highway Commlasion, the
oonveyinoa of the pareel of land acquired frua R. W. BEnlend, st gl, +o L. W,
Dolonr, for o comelderetiom of §50.00, 1z harchy approved; snd the Cheirmenm
is hereby dirseted o exeoute, in the naws «f the Cowmeowoalth, & pood sad
sufficlent desd making conveysmae of thiam land to L. W. Dalong epd Gladys, Re
wife, Motlon carried.

Mored by kiry Gilpin, ssconded by Hre Wywor, s provided by Chapher
10, Aot approved February 7, 1040, that sinos nett of paruel of land acdulred
from Jettie B, Dinmlddie (widow), Hunter Miller, Receiver (holder of desd of
trunt} emd J. B. Grawvws, Trostes, by desd deted Jume 23rd, 1335, contalping
1.1% nores, wore or Less, under right of woy settlement on Boute 122, Frojest
478 &, betweon 9452 M. 5, of Badford emd 0.12 Mi. 3. of Steunton River, iE
nea lenger negessary for nmea of the State Highway System, az certified by the
Cheirmen of the Steabs Highmy Cormiepion, the reconveyanes of this lapd to
¥re. Hettie 5. Dinwiddis, ns pert payment for right of may to be comveyed by
her to the Commonweslth on the revized line, it heresby aporoved; and the
Shelrmen ie hareby dirsctsd to execute, in the nowe of tha Cormomwealth, =

ppd sofflclent deed meking oonvevance of this land to Nebtle 5. Diowiddis

ﬂidw}- Notion carriod,

Mowsd by Lir. Shirley, peconded by Hr. Rewls, thet the followlng
Enginesrs ba eppoimbed Traffio Officers with full police powers es Trovided
wnder the lam

L. E. AlwTs

F- Ay Dﬂ-ﬁ!
George D. Pelix Matriot Boplosors

E. . Molfens )

d, E. Johuson M, T. Thureton, Jre )

B. §, Fleemcr M. h. Todd- }

Ta Ja E:I.'l:mk-l 1- B Tllhﬂ‘h'h ]

J. R 011 J. E. Phillips .

L. B. Ward- R. C. dmbler yResldeat Eaginears
Fa a Bu.r‘hm E. Ha m&l‘ ;

Es L. Mioou c' Pa. Jﬂmm

Motlion omrried,



Kovad by Mr. Wyser, sacondsd By Mr, Bewls, that the Cheirmen he
ingtrueted to proceed With the comstructim of Baaldexey Offices at Abingden,
Metiopn onrrieda

Tazévoll, Harriaonburg, Falrfax aod deoompo.

Mpvad by Mr, Mazals, ssconded by Mr, Bawls, that Mr. J. F. Wysor be

requasted te sfooomipany

M, A, H. Pmi;m snd ¥r. John . Bhodes, on an -

ipspection trip to see if the right of wmy difficolties ocan be sottled on
Route 21, Prajeet 550 ARZ, 3.B59 Ml. W, of WCL of Wytheaville-G,.214 ii. ¥. of
ML Wythoville, end decids 1F the work should be oontinued. Motion earrieds

¥oved by Mr. Wyaor, eeconded by Br. Haszie, that the Commlesion
oo™ rm award of comtraste to the low biddars on Furniehing and Applying
Bituminous Surface Treatment and Petohiny Eaterlale oo the original eppolfi-
satim of 1eD me fellowe, oo Hide opated Jenuary 25rdq

mmishing Bituminous Burfacs Trestment & Petoh Materiels =~  Qlesap "A-1"
tolt
Law Bidder Iype Gallcus Price Amoumnk
Briptpl detript
Salen Diztrict

Awarican Bitmmale Cow Mle 40,000 « 0868 2,564 ,00
BOZR 748,000 .08E6 49,816.80
oEl 28B4 000 «CE4l 158,204,440
TOTAT, 107,500 T

Lynshburg Distriet
Amerdoan Bltumls Co. RCZn 2,080,000 «UET1 $1T5, 213,00

Rehmond  Distriot
Tha Taxes Coe Atle S64,000 +LEEB 27,069,20
Standard 0Ll Cowof Hed. rie 648,000 «DE3E B5,721.00
The Tooas Compeny OHl 408,000 «0E53 24, 194. 90
Totel 1,818,000 $100,774.50

Enffolk Matriat
The Texns Coa ROle 760,000 OB 46, 554,00
Stemdard 011 Co, of N,J,  RCEe 1,158,000 0BT 70,280480
Tha Texae Coe 3:.71 HﬂD‘Dﬂﬂ +05a3 Eﬂli‘.ﬁﬂoﬂﬂ
Total 2,278,000 . §1%8,842,80



Furd shing Bituminous §urfeae Trestment & Fabeh Keberials-Class "A-1" {Cont'd)

Tnlt
Lew Bl dder Type 3ellona Priom. At
Culpepar Bistriot
Aparioan Bitvawile Cos le 112,000 «O69F $ E,T08.B0
MEn 800,000 «0E38 47,840,000
;1 1 !Dﬂﬂ «0ETD E.t.l:'ﬁ-l--iﬂ
Total 248,000 £8,833.20
Bteunton Disvricy
Awrlosn Bituwuls Coa Bllnm 138,000 « 065 a,840,00
ECZa 850,000 0533 58,782,00
oHl 270,500 0831 17, 00685
Totnl 1,298,500 $82,677.93

Furnishing Tar Prims Only {(RTS,4 or 6 = = = = = = = = = = =(lase A"

Dimtriet ;
The Berrett Co. Brietod 184,000 «O7BE H#14 40720
Salem 152,000 L7265 11,036.20¢
' I:E'.I].Uhh'l.ll'g E?.-!,DDD -u?lg Eﬂlﬂﬁﬂnﬂﬂ
Enptory .Tar Prod.Corp. Flohnoad 202,000 071 14,5422 00
Euffalk 158,000 «O5TE 10, 66000
The Enrrott Co. Culpoper 1gg, 000 «O715 11,58%,00
staumton 20,000 L0758 1 IElﬂ.Dﬂ
Tatal 1,202,000 468, 610.20

Furnighing mmd Applicetion of Bitumincous Material and Applisation of Clesx THY
Coverlng lsterinlo.

Oalem THetriot

Bnm Finley, Ino. BC2a 288,500 Gales L0747 $19,907.F6
CEL 10,000 cals, L0724 724,00

ET-3 29,000 Gals, 08 2, 610400

Fo 402 14,156 Tons 58 7y361a78

Terkal $30,588.51

Rialmend Metrlot

Bhort & Thompson,Tnfa ROZn 535,000 Gulaw  «0EB8 $83,524,60
. -::11 S44,000 Gales « 08659 28,660,800
#8,49 412 Sena 3,860 Toms .44 15,126.00

Total §62,520.40



Yurnishing and Avplienkien of Bitvminous Meteorin] 2nd Anpliemtlon of Cowerins
daterinls (Cont'd}s Cimgg "B"

Low Bldder Type @e.l]lona Tolt

Buffolk [Hetriot

VTa. Apphult Paving Co.Inos FCln 40,820 Gale, 0,604 § 5.487.01
oo E7,880 Gals, U.0ET1 1,807.53

#9 Sans 5,400 Tons 0.57 1,988,00

Todel 2 7,25B,84

Culpepar atrict

Cartar Aron. Incs Al 45,170 Gale. D.0T4E 5,378 T2
RCEe STE 450 Galna C.0T4E- 27,5882.0%

CH1 214,110 Gelas 0.0898 15,250.08

RT3,4,5, B5,500 Caln. 0.0805 8,721 TE

6,549,412 Bend 39,866 Tenm 0.E9 _18,880,85

Total #478,152,91

Steunton Makrlct

J.R.Fard Compeny,Tno. RCZa 317,600 Galss 0,077 $24,455,20
DH] 150,000 Onlse Q.OTT 12,580,50

B8 #5412  Z0,063 Teme .57 17,130,212

Total §53,974,71

Furnishing and Appliestion pf Bituminous heterial and Furnishing spd ipplioktdon
of Corering Materiels = Olaps "GN

BEristeo jetrint

Lenr Bldder Unit
- Prios Amourt
Sen Finley, Ina. RGZa 324,600 Galp.  0.0725 §23,475,00
ml TE,BW Gﬂ!' ﬂ.mﬂ? E.‘E’OEIEE
BYE,4,556468,000 Gels.  0a0517 4,218,20
#60,F11 412 Band 21, 507 tors 2428 56,0716

Totnl #56,570, 66



Furnishivng snd Appliention of Bituminous Materin] snd Farniching snd Appliosticn

of Covering Haterimle - Claas "C" {font'dd.

Low Bldder

Carter Drdae, Imos

Eam Finley, Incs

Ehort & Thompean,Ino.

Sem Finiey, Ince

Eohcls Brea, Inc. and

Type Gallong
Ealen Jigtrlot
Rela E19,000 Quls.
CH1 BO, 000 Grle,
 RTOy%,56w 105,000 Gelos
6 411 F12 17,862 Tonm
Potal
Lynchivurg Disiriat
Imza 805,400 Oala.
B F12 45,880 Tonm
Tobal

Suffosik Digtrict

ROlm 30,000 Gele.
Fi*in 112,000 Oalm.
(e 1 227,810 Gale,
#9412, 18,658 Tonk
Foinl

Culpepar DY atrint

RZa 277,000 Galx,
{THL 28,000 Gale.
R'IE 4.5.: 16.@ E’ﬁlﬂl
No =12, 18,405 Tons
Total
Stammton Idetrict
BOw 418,476 Gala,

Folamm H. Clark & Sona, $4,49,#12. 17,808 Tona

Inos

Unlt
Frice

00771
CaOT0B
0,087
2.17

Q0727
22T

0.0872
0.0872
L0836
2adT

00719
00T
Qe 0847
2,38

Q.07F1
2.03

Amount

$16,664,50
4,802,00
8,1E6.00

B8, E04a 84
$68,526,74

&5,085.58
102,678, 40

$287,57T1.PE

% ,014,00
7 526,40
14,654,26
#4,172,08

$68,248.74

15,5981,01
1,860,00
1,555.20

45,435,580
§66,732,02

$51,471,02
$4,511,10



Fumishing, Deliverying end Applying Bltuminous Surface Treatmsnt sod Patoh
Moteriels ~ Clwma "DV,

“URIT
Low BlAdesr Iype Gallons ' Priom Amoamt
Fraderioksburg Metriat
R.KleIntosh, Ince Ella 1,088, 530 0,0748)
RTS,4,Fa 588,100 040TTE) §106,484.78

Btaueton District

Sem Finley, Inne RCZa {6,000 0,07¢7 8, 506220

Total §114,080.99

Appiving Bituminows Surf2oe Treatmert - Class "E".
Brintnl DHekrioh

Bltumincus Service Co. e o 0077 §1,293.60
Lynchburg Hatrict
oM, Malntoah, Ince 1,268, T00 0a (XM4E €, 060,98

Buffolk Distriat

1,764,000 0, 0045 a IEH. a0
Tetal $14,655,66
Motion enrried.

lgwed by Mr. Tysor, ssaonded by Mr. Rawls, that the Commlsafon
ponfirm symrd of oontrect for the oomstrueticn of PyoJeet 11B8 A, Howte 92,
0.,0¢ Mis F. Interwesticn Routs BB at Mouth of Wilson-North Carclina Lina, 1o
tha low bidder, W. W. Tuek and Bon, Virgllina, Ve., et their bid of
$30,721,06, and thet 10% edditicnal ba set aaide %o cover the sost of caglnear
1ng and waditiopal work, making & total of epproximmiely §48, 850,00 chargeable
to thies projests Kotlon aerried.

Moved by Mr, Wysor, seconded by Mr. Gllpin, thet the Camisalm
eanfirm wmrd of oeatrechk for the construction of Project 8 1127 B3, Route
66, Bridge over Porell Biver, to the low didder, Roanoks Iren apd Bridre
Works, Tnca, Botmoka, Va., ab thelr bid of $5,990.00, end that 10% wdd tiooal
ba zat esids to cover the cost of englnesring md edditiopsl work, making e
total of wpproxdmately $6,F88,00 chargesble to this projeei, Yetiom omrrind,



tored by Yr. Mesale, seomded by ir, Hawls, that the Dommlesiom
ponfirm swrd of cantract for the sonmtruotiorn of Projeet FA TOB ANL,E, 3
¥RHE 501 ER, Rowrbex BQ and 211, 0.08 M. B. Inberaeotion Rpute: 5O end 257-
Inbersection Eoutes G0 and 256 wi Black Lantern Imn mmd QW26 Ii. E, I'nbter=
peotiomn Reutes BD and 23%.0,0F M. T. Imtersection Houbes 5O and 257, to the
low biddar, ®. M. Soctt, Ind., Franilin, Ve., 8t hie k14 of $125,340,59, and
that 10K mdditicnal be set maide to nover the eost of engirearing and addl tiome
sl work, making a total of approximetely §137,700.00 ohargeable to this
profeeots MetHon carried,

Moved by lirs Rewls, eeccndsd hy Lir. TMyaor, thet the Comission confim
evErd of contraot for the acustruetion of Projest 691 M1, Roube 40, 0,016 M.
W. FHOL Btony Creek-D.4f Wi. W. BCL Bteny Creek, o the low hidder, F.P.Clay,
Riohmkal, V., ot hig bld of §$12,764.59, and that 1P wdditional be et aeide
to cover the oost of englnesripz and additional work, mking a tobal of approxi-
metely 314,040,00 chergonble to thiz projects Wotion carrieds

¥oved by Mr. Tysor, seconded by MHr. Shirley, that the Comxlnmt om
gonfirm sward of acntract for the sonetruotion of Projesst FA B62 CRL,H3, Hoube
11. 2.7 Mi. W, TOL Eoanole=0.9 Hi, B, RCOL Bﬂ-lm,, to the low bidﬂﬁl‘. M, 8,
Eudpine, Rosnoke, Va,, 8t his bid of $36,828,78, mud that 10£ edditionel be
pat azlde ta oover the oomt of enpginesring emd additicoml werk, makinsg a tobal
of approxloately §42,400,00 charpesbls to this projects Hotlen oarrieds

Moved by Mr. Gdlpin, pooomided by Mr. Shirley, thet the Commizeion
con{irm awerd of aomtrect for the construotlon of Project FA8 1169 Dl, Route
280, Ul . B, Hotkinghem Counbty Line=l.5 . ¥. Reoklaghan Covnty Line, %o
the lowr bldder, BEchols Bros., Ine., Stavmton, Vee, sod N¥elecn E.Qlayk and Sons,
Int., Lurey, Vs., ot their bid of $24,660,16, and thet 10% sdditionel be =et
wslda to apver the ocosk of emglnesring and eddlilonal work, making a total of
spnroximataly $£7,100.00; the projeat to be out deck on the North end to atay
vithin the mllonsticn. Moblom cearried.

Movad by Nr. Shirley, aeconded by Mr. Gllpin, that +he Coowmissiom
aonfirm evard of eozbrect for the coostrustion of ProJect 8 1199 B2, Roubs 29,
B&, 126, Bridge ovor Dan River ot Echoolfield, to the low bidder, Guy H. Lewle
wnd Son, Lynehburg, Va., at thelr hid of §$141,173.87, and thet 5% additionel
be zat mpide teo cover the cost of enplresrine mnd additional work, making =
totol of epprocimataly §148,E00.00 shevgesbla to thie preject. Motlom osrried,

Moved by dr. Mmasie, sagomded by Lre Shirley, tkat the Comiss om
ecuflrx awnrd of contramt for the vonebtraction of Projeet FAS GBS I, Roubte 30,
Colloses Dhurah=1,.6 Ml. B, af Eing T11lism Comby, te the low bidder, Bowara
Construatim Co., Whitevilla, F.C,, 8t their bid of §51,006.05, and thet e
additionrl be zet azide %o cover the copt of englosering aod additional worlk,
meking B totel of approximately $35,824.00 ohargesble to thisz projest.
Estim oarriad,



Moved by ¥y Cllpin, sesopdad by Mr. Shirley, that the Commiaslom
espflrm aentd of ecobtrect for the sonetretlon of Projeat FiSH AT ORL,E1,
Southern Eallweyr Ororvess snd Lpproeches at Bladra, to the low bildder,
MoDomall end Tond, Roenoksm, VA., at their bid of B43,475.91, that 108
additl enal be set azide Lo sover the cost of englnesting snd edd'ficoml
work end §1,740.00 for work by the reilroed, makinr & total of aprroximetely
£49, 600,00 oharpoable to this nrojeat. Motioan sarried.

Moved by Er. Gilpin, eaocndsd hy He. Bewls, thet the Coamissisn
eonfirm sward of contrent for the construntiom of the Montsrey Residency
office Bullding, to the low hldder, the Teyler Menw'woturing Ceo, Ino.,
Fermville, Vea., at thelr bid of $56,870.00, and thet 10K additlonal be
oet aglde to oower the cost of ebginesrng end wdditdomel work, maldng
e tota) of approximetely ¥6,450.00 shergacble 4o thias project. Kation ecarrisd.

Moved by Mr. Eewlo, segonded by lr. Magsle, that the Comlesion
aonfirm awerd of contmmot for the comatrustlom of Project & 11488 £, Route 168,
Interascticn Route 1104-0.14 M. W. Imtersectian Houte 164, Elizabeth City
County, te the 2ow bldder, T. E, Ritter Compeny, Toe., Fprfolk, Va., ot
their bid of $14,504.58, that 107 additional be met meide to cover +ha ocost
of sngimeering apd edditionul work, and $21.F0 for landecsps work, maHng o
totel of approximately $26,418,00 chareeable to this project. Motlen sarried.

Mered by . Gllpdn, seconded by Mr- Twsor, that the Cogmdesion
omfirn award of contract fer the congbruekicm of Proisct FA G728 B2, Route
122, Bridge over Staunton Fiver, ke the low bidder, Alley Conptruotion
Conpany, Brietol, ¥a., &t thelr bld of #40,761,.22, and that 10¥ additicnal
be =et nylde to seover the cost of engineering mnd additional mrk, mailng
a totel of approcimetely 44 B70.00 sharpeable to this projest. Matlan
oArriod.

Movad by Mr. liabalis, seconded by lir, Bewle, that the Copmiaaion
confire sward of contract for tha conetruation of Projsct 8 1228 L1EL,
Roubte 207, D.08 M. 8, Heryland Sheate Lipe-5.6 Mi, B. Earyland Statn
Iine, *o the low bidder, Hofhweiwer Conerete Corpormailon, HNeorfolk, Va., st
their bld of $61,1%55.35, that 108 mdditional be aet soide 4o cover the
oost of engineering sod additional work, snd $1,T04.60 for landesspa work,
making n total of epproximetaly {66,064.00 charresble to thies project;
trancferring $20,000. from the 1840-1941 alloostlion to Route 207, Fing
George County to take sars of the deficlt, Metion carrled.

Moved by M. Rawls, asconded by My, Shirlesy, that the Commwiaes on
oonflrm rejsotion off All bide on Projest 8 4B0 CEZ,DRY, Reute 10, D.66
Ni. H. Appmsatbox River Bridpe-Intereection Houte 1, Chesterfield Counby,
amt da the work by fores acecoynt. lotiop carrisd.



¥r., Jokn . Hepan, Jr., Prepident, Hesco-Hapen, Ine., of Rlchmond,
appearod bofors the Commiaslon relative to the Bridge Authority Aet and
the sele of Hovemue Bomds for finapoing the orojecte. Obhers prosent
wore Masars. Jehn Pershing, Attormey, Maeelicgh & Mitohell, Har York Clty:
Major Hearache) fllen, Englnesr, J. E, Orelnar Co., Balbimors, Mg
Clarles 8. Gariand, aod BEwmerfield H. Pearscn, of Alex, Browmm & Soms,
Baltimore; Le Be Ayorw, Tice=Prasldent of B. J. Van Togen & Cos Ioes,
Tew Yorky Willlam Xmmzier, Dovenpert & (o., Richnomd) Falter 5. Hobartsoa.
Eoott mod Biriry-fellow, Rlohmond; emd W, Peyton duy, Vies«Presldent,
Investmant Corps., Xerfolk.

My, Mason, of Seott, Forner and Mezen, Lymohbmry, ¥o., also
appoared beafore the Commisaion reletive to the finanelns of projeote under
the Brldge Amthority fAet, end advoesbed lettlzg theae bondz to blds, ee
wvall a2 ¥, C. Cheever Hardwiek, of the’Spith, Berney and Co., Hew Yark,
asdvocatad competltive Bidding.

The Commasion felt thay wers not in & nositlon to pmss oo thia
cuaptimm wmiil further study and, took the matter under adrlaeoment for
future aotion.

Hr, e L. Carleton, Abborney, Fewport N¥ewa, end lirs. W, GeBtome,
of Lege Hall, mppoared before the Cohodeplen in repard o right of my
awerd through Mrs. Etome’s property on Rowks 188, Prolact 5 680 K, Les
Enll-Tilliemeburg, aod resflirmedl her offer o turn this right of wmay
cvar to the Stete For #8,000.00 1ncluding the FO mores of land out off.
Mg, Stone wes elvised if she ocould gplvs & slawr titla to the ripht of
my lot out off the Comlselon would esoent ber offer, el Shat the
guestion of elearing the tHtis was for her bo work out.

Maovad by K. Mamsis, peconded by Rr, Rewle, that a lesss be
plven My, H. C. Watesn of Opley, to uwae w portion of the right of my in
frowt of hiz garags Bt the interaection of Bovtes 13, and 176, nt itha
rata of $5.00 a yeer, with the right of the State after siz momthe notise
to take possenclion of the cemer that the lsland am shown on permifi be
moved baok five feet. Motiom onrTieds '

Morod by M. Rawls, cegondad by Me. Shirley, that right of wmy
markears bo zet mlopg the 80 f't. right of my llne on 3oute SOC, Pulaskl
Ceunty, and the rosd widened out where neceseery for the tmffio at the
preasnt Hime, notifying the people that the State cwne the B0 ft. right
af* way and that any new buildinge or other struetorss srectad must be
baalk of the 80 Pt. right of way line. MpHiom carriad.



Howed by ilr. Bewls, ssoonded by Mr. Gilpin, that permisson
ba granted the Amsrican Lagicem, FNewpart Hews, Virginia, to pleee four
gune sed two slgne along Rowta 60 between Hiltoa end Newport News, 1n
copnection with the mueenm to be erectesd, snd provide sitea for such
puns and lgne. Mobion carrled.

Moved by Vr, Measle, zeconded by ¥r, Fawls, thet the requeat
of the Tonlvereity of Virglnie tc eliminets 430 1lneur feet of roed,
widoh has bean melntelnsd, leading to the Heapltal snd the olrala in
Ifront of the hompital, end take over in lieu thersct 490 fret - bedng
the oirnle in froot of President Hewoowh's parags end the oempeoting
1link betwsen Route 20 and tha old Lymchburg Foad, southsast of the
Engineering Bullding, bs pranted. Motion cnrrlad.

Mowad by Mr. Fysor, seccodesd bor Y¥r. Shirley, that the Cowmiseleon
ecsept the sugposted remmbering of higlwny sopnsatiens wlth North
Caroline and that thia ba tabep up vith the adlelning States to see what
can be worked ont alons &his 1line wlth them. Lotlon carrisd.

¥rved by Mr. Fewls, ssoonded by Mr. Massle, that the Chelirman
ba authorized to proosed with preliminery studles of the projects wmder
tha Bridga Authority fct and thet {5,000.00 be allothed from the disirick
oonstructicn fonde for this purposa. listlon carried.

Movad by Mr. Hewls, seoonded by Hr. Kasslae, that the request
of Apgusbte Goumbty Boerd of Superviscorw for the State to appropriate fusds
for the purehuse of right of way on Horke 664 from Lyndhuret to Eherandoe,
be not granted, the law providing that the rightz of way on the asaondary
ayetam be furnishad by the warious Ponpdaof Supsrvisers. Motion cerried.

Eywed by M. Wypor, eegandsd by Mr, Maxsie, that the overruns
and uyndarrme for the bienwiwm {936-1940 be belanced apeinest esach othar
and eny rerainier fond be set ealde for investigation of the Brldpe
Authorlty Aets Moblon carried.

Moead by Mr, Bhirlay, sscomded by Nr, Wassls, thet suffiolient funds
ba trepnatearred from Rgube 560, Burgezs StorseSputh, to msest the spomsaris
ooptritution for curd and gutter on the streets of Urbanoa in the Btate
Byntang Motion aarrded,



Uoved by Mr. Tywor, seaanded by Nr. Rawls, that the trsnsfer of funds
eat out in letbar of April 17, from Ur, A. H. Bell to Mr. Mullem, be apnrovad
st foliowmi= from 1938 Federsl iid Grude Crossing Progrems

Prop - Projeat 1015, R®¥ Cverhead wi Riverton $90,7TT.00
Te < Projeot 135 DB2, Reute B3, Bouthern BR Undsrpasc
at Berbouravillae 20, TP L00
From ~ Projeot 1015, S8F Owerhead at flverton B G0 G0
In = Fipsghieg Light S8igmale, Sarkhers FR Fulton S8trest
and ¥illismesburg Avenne in Bichmond 3, 500,00
From = Project 1016, NMT Gmerhesd at Eivertan 43 2050.00
To = Plashing Light 8ignml, Seuthern FR, Reuvte 852,
¥itohells, Culpsper County 4,2F0.00
From - Frojest 1015, HMM Overhond et Riverton S00.00
To = Floshing Light Elgnmls CA0 RR, Fultor Street
and Williemsturg Awenne in R4 chmend BOC. 00
From - Projest 1015, KW Cverhead ab Riverton and vmproprammed
balanre 8,180.00
To = Project S8F FE, (&0 Flashing Iight Sigmsl in
dteanton (Hoepltal Hoad) 6,150,006
From = Taprogremmed balense on thiz progrem E,245,1¢
To = Fleshing IApht Sirpel, Southern BE, 5th Street
in Charlotioaville 5,24E,168
From 1841 Fedara® Ald Program:Cuipeper Diotrist.
From = Routw 20, Frojeot 1130, Rimeyville-Borth 40,000, 00

To = BEoube 53, Project 156 EBl, Commected Romd gt Barboursville 40,008 400

Prom = Routa 20, Proleot 1130, Rixeyv!lls-Hgrth 20,000,840
™ ~ Boute 1, Projeot 440 B2, Bridge st Ocooguan 20, 000,00

Mobion curried,
There balag no further business, the meebing edjoumed, subjest to
the wall cif the (cmmlsaionsr.

ATProTed-

__ﬁ;n!:lﬂ.aaiﬂm!r./

ktterted-
s




